

GAHC010161452020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4827/2020

MONOJ KUMAR DAS
S/O- LT. SITA RAM DAS, R/O- GARALIYA (SARUSAJAI), P.O. SAWKUCHI,
GHY-40, DIST.- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN- 781040

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DEPTT. OF
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT, DISPUR, GHY-6

2:THE COMMISSIONER
DEPTT. OF PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT
ASSAM
PANJABARI
GHY-37

3:THE SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DISPUR
GHY-6

4:CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
ZILLA PARISAD
KAMRUP (M)
PANBAZAR
GHY-1

5:CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
ZILLA PARISAD
KAMRUP (R)
PANBAZAR
GHY-1

6:BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER
DIMORIA DEVELOPMENT BLOCK
SONAPUR
KAMRUP (M)

7:BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER
RANI DEVELOPMENT BLOCK
RANI
KAMRUP (R)

8:NABIN CH. MEDHI
S/O- LT. GHANASHYAM MEDHI
R/O- VILL- JOGUKUCHI
P.O. AND P.S. SONAPUR
DIST.- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN- 78240

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. C GOSWAMI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, PNRD

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN

ORDER

Date : 19.11.2020

List for Motion again on 27.11.2020, reflecting the name of Mr. C. Goswami,
as counsel representing the petitioner, in the Cause List.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant